
Supplement 1/61 
to Spare Parts List Type 8 

New parts: 

311 101 463 

311107331 A 

343251 285 

311 255509 B 

311 401 021 

311401319B 

311401319C 

311 405345 

311 405346 

113611 057 B 

311 711 115 OM 

311 711 115 OA 

311711327 

311 711 337 

311 821 805 

311 845101 A 

311 905443 

341919199 

311 941 037 

312941039 

312941115 

311 941 141 A 

311941145 

312941 151 

311 941 175 

311 945235 

311951115 

311953161 A 

Nl00711 

N 139691 

Nut, hex. 

Scraper ring 

Exhaust tail pipe trim 

Heater pipe 

Front axle beam 

Thrust ring 

Thrust ring 

Stop - Steering knuckle 

Stop - Steering knuckle 

Cylinder - Rear wheel brake 

Rubber boot satin blue 

Rubber boot malachite green 

Handle 

Retrainer 

1 set of mud flaps 

Glass - Windshield laminated 

Cap (rubber) 

Clock 

Retaining clip 

Headlamp 

Lens 

Adjusting screw 

Threaded piece 

Reflector - Headlamp 

Rim 

Gasket 

High note horn 

Lens 

Screw, hex. head 

Tapping screw, fillister head 
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No longer available: 

311107331 

311 209 147 

311 255509 

311 401 025 

311401319 

311401319 A 

113 517 145 A 

113 611 057 A 

311711319 

343919199 

N 13 9661 

N 141381 

superseded by: 311 107331 A 

superseded by: 111209147 A 

superseded by: 311255509 B 

superseded by: 311 401 021 

superseded by: 311401319B 

superseded by: 311 401 319 C 

superseded by: 113 517 145 

superseded by: 113 611 057 B 

superseded by: 311 711 327/337 

superseded by: 341 919199 

superseded by: N 13 968 1, N 13 969 1 

superseded by: N 107152 
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Delete: 

311 853 101 

311 853 111 

no 

no 

longer available 

longer available 
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